
RFP Questions and Clarifications Memorandum

To: Vendors Responding to RFP Number 3930 for Mississippi Public Broadcasting (MPB)

From: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D.

Date: July 8, 2016

Subject: Responses to Questions Submitted and Clarifications to Specifications

Contact Name: Donna Hamilton

Contact Phone Number: 601-432-8114

Contact E-mail Address: Donna.Hamilton@its.ms.gov

RFP Number 3930 is hereby amended as follows:

1. Section VII Technical Specifications, Item 8.2 is being modified to read:

8.2 The SLA shall be for ~~seven~~ five years and must include:

Vendor must include in their proposal a response to each amended requirement as listed above. Vendor must respond using the same terminology as provided in the original requirements.

The following questions were submitted to ITS and are being presented as they were submitted, except to remove any reference to a specific vendor. This information should assist you in formulating your response.

Question 1: Please clarify the term of the service required. Section 8.2 states 7 years, Section 11.2 states 5 years

Response: **The term of the service requirement is 5 years. Please see Amendment Item Number 1 above.**

Question 2: Please confirm that the initial service will be for three streams of content (PBS HD plus two others). Section 6.8.2 addresses the hardware requirements.

Response: **Yes, 1 HD stream and 2 SD streams.**

RFP responses are due Tuesday, July 19, 2016, at 3:00 p.m. (Central Time).

If you have any questions concerning the information above or if we can be of further assistance, please contact Donna Hamilton at 601-432-8114 or via email at Donna.Hamilton@its.ms.gov.

cc: ITS Project File Number 42421